I
Part No.508000002909
V1 05/2019
II
PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
When you order, supply the part number, quantity, model and serial numbers of your machine. Supplying
this information will assure prompt, efficient handing of your order.
Since your dealer carries many parts in stock and maintains up-to-date prices on all parts, he will be able
to process your order immediately. If, for some reason, the part is not in stock, he will order it from the
factory. In either event, he maintains a current file of service manuals, which give all available parts
ordering or technical information.
WHERE TO ORDER
Always order parts from the dealer who sold you your truck. If it is necessary for the dealer to order parts
from the factory, he is able to get prompt service for you. Parts are shipped in accordance with shipping
instructions given on the order.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR RETURNING PARTS
Under NO CIRCUMSTANCES will parts be accepted at the factory for credit without prior approval . We
cannot accept responsibility for parts returned without authorization.
If you have some parts which must be returned, contact your dealer. If he believes parts should be
returned, he will arrange for authorization to return the parts.
CHANGES
When changes are made to the machine, revised pages for this manual will be issued. These pages must
be inserted in your parts manual as soon as they are received. Failure to keep your parts manuals up to
date will result in confusion and may cause you to order wrong parts.
EP EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.
Address: XIAQUAN,DIPU,ANJI,ZHEJIANG,CHINA
Net:www.ep-ep.com
ALL RIGHT RESERVED COPYRIGHT
PM2105 05.19
III
零件订购说明
如何订购
当您订购的时候，您需要提供堆高车零件的编号，数量，型号和序列号。提供这些信息能够保证您的
订购更加的高效。
因为您的经销商有很多零件的存货，而且需要保持所有零件的价格是最新的，所以他会尽快地处理您
的订购需求。假如因为某些原因，存货中没有这个零件，那么他会从公司订货。无论怎么样的情况，他手
里都会有一份服务手册文件，它能提供所有可用的零件的订购信息或者技术信息。
订购地点
当您需要订购零件时，请到销售给您堆高车的经销商那里订购。如果经销商有必要从公司订购零件，
他能为您提供快捷的服务。根据您的订购信息，零件和它对应的操作说明会一起装好。
零件的退还说明
一般情况下，因为信用的关系，退还的零件没有事先的同意，是不会被公司认可的。我们不会对没有
经过授权但退还过来的零件负责。
如果您有一些零件一定要退还，请联系您的经销商。若经销商确认零件可以退还，则其会安排授权要
退还的零件。
技术修改
当堆高车技术有修改时，这本手册的修正页会重新发行。当您拿到这些修正页时，您一定要立即把它
们插入到您的零件手册中。若没有及时的更新您的零件手册，则可能会导致您订购、维护等方面的错误。
浙江中力机械有限公司
地址：浙江省安吉县递铺镇霞泉村中力园区
电话：4008802178
网址：www.ep-ep.com
版权归本公司所有
PM2105 05.19
IV
GENERAL INFORMATION
INDEX
This parts manual is arranged for easy identification of parts .The index at the front of the catalog gives
location of major groups and assemblies.
PART LIST
The Index, describes the item on the Figure you are looking at. The Part No. is a numerical description of
the item and the part ordering number. The Part Name is a description of the part number in alphabetical
form. The No. is the quantity used on the machine.The Applied Date is a description when the part is
applicable.The Remark is the explanation of the part for a supplement,such as the model,the capability,
the characteristic,etc.
HOW TO READ PARTS MANUAL
HELP 1: